1
i
IE/DCV-INFO/02-2015
Table of contents
Technical information ......................................................................................  2
General specifications ....................................................................................  4
MONOBLOCK VALVES
Mobile valves DCV20 .......................................................................................  5

LO
CK
Ordering code
Model Inlet
section
Working sections
(repeat for any section)
Outlet
section Threads
hydraulic scheme
Outlet sectionWorking sections
Inlet section
Description Page
Size: DCV20  DCV40
5-6
N.o working sections
Inlet type 8
Valves arrangement 9
Main relief valve setting 9
Spools 10
Spool control handle side 11
Spool control cap side 16
Service port valves   (1) 21
Overload valve setting 21
Hand lever 21
Working section repeated for n. times 21
Outlet 22
Threads 22
Ordering code example
Handle side
Cap side
Optional fields
Inlet section Working sections Outlet section
DCV40/3 	 - DCV40 3 sections monoblock
IST 	 - Top inlet
004 	 - Direct main relief valve + Solenoid dump valve 24V N. Open
(200) 	 - Valve setting 200 BAR
ST1	 - Spool, 3 position, double acting
CS1	 - Spool control handle side
D4	 - Spool control cap side, 3 pos. spring centred spool, detent in “b”
VB1(150) 	 - Overload valve in position “B” - Setting 150 bar
W2  	 - Standard handle lever
X2  	 - Working section repeated for n. 2 times
ST1	 - Spool, 3 position, double acting
CS1	 - Spool control handle side
D4	 - Spool control cap side, 3 pos. spring centred spool, detent in “b”
W2  	 - Standard handle lever
US 	 - Top outlet
F4 	 - 1/2” BSP threads
(1)  Service port valves optional, is required a special monoblock body.
8 IE/DCV-MONOBLOCK/02-2015
DCV**/* IS* *** (***) ST** CS** D** V** W* Xn U* F*
IS*
P
P
**
IST
(1)
ISL
(2)
BB A B AA
0 0 0
T T T
P P P
P
T1
T
T
ST
IST
D
CS
ST ST
D D
U
CS CS
BB A B AA
0 0 0
T T T
P P P
P
T1
T
T
ST
ISL
D
CS
ST ST
D D
U
CS CS
M
O